NAFS and The 2012 Building Code
Al Jaugelis B.Sc. Arch.
Presented to BCBEC on 2013-04-18
No more ABC’s
New concepts
New terminology
New rating system

are performance ratings (Table 5)
Covers all major product types (except folding doors*)
Abbreviated product type codes may be used on NAFS
labels in place of longer descriptions
Each Product Type is rated by Performance Class, and
Performance Grade
New concept in NAFS: product-specific ratings
New concept in NAFS: product-specific ratings
Each product type has one or more Performance Classes
Each Performance Class has a set of Gateway
Requirements
Exception: Specialty Product type (SP) used for products
not in Table 5, or products of non-standard geometric
shape
SP products are rated by Performance Grade but do not have a
Performance Class or minimum Gateway requirements
Folding doors can report their performance as Specialty
Products
New concept in NAFS: product-specific ratings
Table 1 introduces Gateway Requirements
New concept in NAFS: Gateway requirements
Gateway requirements
Each Performance Class has:
• A minimum Performance Grade
• A minimum test specimen size
• May be subject to additional auxiliary requirements
Products may be tested to sizes and performance grades
greater than the minimum!
Table 27 has detailed gateway requirements for all products
New concept in NAFS: Gateway requirements
6 pages of
tables for
30 product
types
Lists all
applicable
classes and
grades for
each
product
type
Table 27—detailed Gateway requirements
US measures air infiltration only at Gateway level, equal
to Canada’s A2. Canadian products must be tested for
both infiltration and exfiltration
Canadian ratings are: A2, A3 and Fixed
NAFS Canadian air leakage ratings
Primary Designator: Performance Class, Performance Grade
and size tested
Example—Fixed Window (IP):
Class R – PG 15: Size tested 48 x 48 in
Class LC – PG 25: Size tested 56 x 56 in – FW*
Class CW – PG 30: Size tested 60 x 60 in – Type FW*
Class AW – PG 40: Size tested 60 x 99 in – Fixed*
A primary designator is sufficient to describe product
performance in the U.S.
* Addition of product type to primary designator is optional